STATE BAR of TEXAS Council of Chairs

10:30

10:40

10:45

10:50

11:05

11:15

11:30

11:35

11:40

11:45

11:55

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

1:45

Sections

Welcoming Remarks & Roll Call
Executive Director Update
Presidential Update

Meet the President-Elect Candidates
Accounting Update

Legal Update

Legislative Update

Section Proposed Name Change
State Bar Annual Meeting Update
Sections Department at Work for You

A Look at Your Section Stats

Networking Lunch

Friday, February 21,2025 | 10:30 am -1:45 pm
Materials: TexasBarSections.com/CouncilOfChairs-Feb2025

Kristal C. Thomson, Chair
Council of Chairs Committee

Trey Apffel, Executive Director
State Bar of Texas

Steve Benesh, President
State Bar of Texas

Deborah L. Cordova, Edinburg
G. David Smith, Rockwall

Tracy Jarratt, Chief Financial Officer
State Bar of Texas

Chris Ritter, Chief Legal Counsel
Office of Legal Counsel

KaLyn Laney, Deputy Executive Director
State Bar of Texas

Chief Justice Maria Salas Mendoza, Chair
Hispanic Issues Section

Caryn Truitt, Manager
Marketing and Outreach

Jake Stoffle, Abigail Harrington, Amy Torres
Meeting & Program Planner, Sections Dept.

Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Dept. Director
Sections Department

Section Representatives to the Board Nominations

MEDIUM SECTION NOMINEE:

Hon. Michael Davis, Palestine — Judicial Section
Isaac Faz, Dallas — Hispanic Issues Section

LARGE SECTION NOMINEES:

Jonathan Bates, Dallas — Family Law Section
Richard Crow, Houston — Real Estate, Probate & Trust Law Section

Section Breakout by Size (Rose, Bud, Thorn)

Answering Your FAQs

Adjourn

Discussions led by your Section Reps.

Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Dept. Director
Sections Department





