STATE BAR of TEXAS Council of Chairs Sections Friday, February 21, 202 Materials: TexasBarSection

Friday, February 21, 2025 | 10:30 am - 1:45 pm

Materials: TexasBarSections.com/CouncilOfChairs-Feb2025

10:30	Welcoming Remarks & Roll Call	Kristal C. Thomson, Chair Council of Chairs Committee
10:40	Executive Director Update	Trey Apffel, Executive Director State Bar of Texas
10:45	Presidential Update	Steve Benesh, President State Bar of Texas
10:50	Meet the President-Elect Candidates	Deborah L. Cordova, Edinburg G. David Smith, Rockwall
11:05	Accounting Update	Tracy Jarratt, Chief Financial Officer State Bar of Texas
11:15	Legal Update	Chris Ritter, Chief Legal Counsel Office of Legal Counsel
11:30	Legislative Update	KaLyn Laney, Deputy Executive Director State Bar of Texas
11:35	Section Proposed Name Change	Chief Justice Maria Salas Mendoza, Chair Hispanic Issues Section
11:40	State Bar Annual Meeting Update	Caryn Truitt, Manager Marketing and Outreach
11:45	Sections Department at Work for You	Jake Stoffle, Abigail Harrington, Amy Torres Meeting & Program Planner, Sections Dept.
11:55	A Look at Your Section Stats	Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Dept. Director Sections Department
12:00	Networking Lunch	
12:30	Section Representatives to the Board Nominations MEDIUM SECTION NOMINEE: Hon. Michael Davis, Palestine – Judicial Section Isaac Faz, Dallas – Hispanic Issues Section	
	LARGE SECTION NOMINEES:	
	Jonathan Bates, Dallas – Family Law Section Richard Crow, Houston – Real Estate, Probate & Trust Law Section	
1:00	Section Breakout by Size (Rose, Bud, Thorn)	Discussions led by your Section Reps.
1:30	Answering Your FAQs	Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Dept. Director Sections Department
1:45	Adjourn	,